## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.19 (ID # 22392) **MEETING DATE:** 

FROM:

SUPERVISOR V. MANUEL PEREZ:

Tuesday, June 27, 2023

SUBJECT: SUPERVISOR V. MANUEL PEREZ: Reappointment of Christopher Mitchell, Patricia Saleh, Alice J. Tibbets, and Samantha Wright-Watts to the Thousand Palms Community Council, Fourth District [\$0]

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** The Board of Supervisors reappoint members to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Thousand Palms Community Council

Type of Nomination:

4th District

Member:

Name:

Christopher Mitchell

Address:

31166 Robert Road

Thousand Palms, CA 92276

Telephone: 760-409-3836

Continued on Page 2

**ACTION:Consent** 

Supervisor V. Mahuel Perez, Supervisor 4th. Distr

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Perez seconded by Supervisor Spiegel and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez

Nays:

None

Absent:

None

Date:

June 27, 2023

XC:

BOS- District 4, Council, Appointee(s), COBMA

## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE. STATE OF CALIFORNIA

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** The Board of Supervisors reappoint members to:

Member:

Name:

Patricia Saleh

Address:

35220 Bandana Circle

Thousand Palms, CA 92276

760-343-3885 Telephone:

Member:

Name:

Alice J. Tibbetts

Address:

33000 Barcelona Dr.

Thousand Palms, CA 92276

Telephone: 760-343-0196

Email:

atibbetts@dc.rr.com

Member:

Name:

Samantha Wright-Watts

30605 Via Pared Address:

Thousand Palms, CA 92276

Telephone: (310) 488-9611

Email:

sam@learningdifferentalliance.org

**Term of Appointment:** 

Full term is four years ending on 6/30/2027

## **BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:**

Christopher Mitchell, Patricia Saleh, Alice J. Tibbets, and Samantha Wright-Watts have been integral members of the Thousand Palms Community Council. They have proved to be valuable assets and will to continue to serve their community.